Water Rate Analysis and Minimum Usage Modification



What is an Enterprise Fund?:

A fund In which the services provided to
customers or residents are financed and

operated similarly to a private business.
An enterprise fund Is operated so that

the costs of providing services are
financed through user fees and charges.

In Loveland, the City provides four
service$ water, sewer, stormwater and
sanitation through enterprise funds.



Budget Trends Water Operating and Water Capital Improvement Funds

2018 Actuals Beqginning Balance
Water Operations Fund $145,844
Water Capital Improvement Fund $370,069
Total $515,913

2019 Actuals Beqginning Balance
Water Operations Fund $170,733
Water Capital Improvement Fund $476,262
Total $646,995

2020 Budget Beqginning Balance

Water Operations Fund $198,739
Water Capital Improvement Fund $278,743
Total $477,482

2021 Forecast Beqginning Balance

Water Operations Fund $105,378
Water Capital Improvement Fund $86.391

Total $191,769

Revenues Expenses Ending Balance
$1,125,557 $1,100,668 $170,733
$1,909,063 $1.802,869 $476,262
$3,034,620 $646,995

Given current

Revenues PAVEIEIREIEEEnding Balance
$1,166,306851{i[e 0= ials] $198,739
$754,261 city is $278,743
$1,920,56 $477,482

forecasting

finishing the Ending Balance
2021 fiscal

Revenues

$1,123,566 $105,378
$709,555 IEMVEEI R (g | $86,391
$1,833,12 deficit. $191,769

Revenues Ending Balance

$1.188.986 $1,187,712 $106.650
$765,982 $968.625 -$116.252
$1.954,968 $2.156,339 -$9.602



Water Operations FundRevenue (2020 Budget)

$1,200,000
$1,030,320
$1,000,000
60% of Total
8001000 User Charges
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Water Capital Improvement FundRevenue (2020 Budget)

$655,080

40% of
Total User
Charges

$23,200 $29,075

] - $1,200 $1,000
Utility Service Water Impact Cell Tower Lease Assessments Interest Income
Charges Fees Income

Total Revenue: $951,798




Water Operations FundExpenditures (2020 Budget)

2020 Total Expenditures: $1,216,927

Adminstrative Cost Recovery
Refunds, $1,500 $238,8130%
0%

State, County & Bank Fees $16,6001%

. _ Salary, $429,99935%
Vehicle and Equipment Costs
$45,0854%
———

Water Operation
Expenditures are

utilized for the general
2LISNI GA2Yya
water system.

IT & Outside Services, $12,2001%

Dispatching Charges, $8,5001%

Electric and Gas Udtilities,

Communications, $11,5001% $115,00®%

Employee Costs, $202,54,717%

o Supplies,
Property Liability Materials &
Insurance, $13,7501% Maint. Cost

Utility Billing Cost , $6,6001% $109,839%
Western Water Payment$5,0000%




Water Capital ImprovementsExpenditures (2020 Budget)

Total 2020 Budgeted Expenditures: $1,011,974

Debt Service, accounts for 58%
of the total Water Capital
Improvements annual budget

Water System Repair
and Replacement
$5,0001%

Debt Interest,
$146,1115%

G.1.S., $1,5000%

Outside Contracted

CIP Equipment , $230,90(
23%
Services $3,5000%

P Bank Fees, $3,0000%

County Auditors
Water Fund Reserve
$110,06711% Fees, $1500%

Water Capital
Improvement
Expenditures are

Debt Principal ,
$436,74543%

utilized for capital
Improvements to the
OAGeéeQa oI

Transfer to Water
Operations Fund, $75,000
7%



City of Loveland Since 2014, the Cit
Completed Capital Improvement Projects (2012020) [ kaiveilscl e R

significant water

Completion Project Name Construction CostFunding system
Year Improvements
20132014 1.0 MG Commerce Park Water Tower (on Union Ceme $2,469,200 Bond Funding
Rd.)
2014  Paint East & West Ground Storage Tanks $294,300  City Capital Funding

20142015 Union Cemetery Rd. Water Line Replacement & Sidew $936,500 Grant & Loan Funding
Improvements Project

2015  Paint Lever Park Tank $422,900 City Capital Funding
2018 2018 Commerce Park & White Pillars Tank Maintenanc $772,300 Bond Funding
Project
2018  Heights Insert Valves $65,000 Grant Funding
2019 SR 48 & Lovelantliamiville Rd Water Line Replacement,  $598,600 %2 Bond Funding & %2 Grant Fundil
Phase 1
2019  Cedar Drive Water Line Replacement $98,100 City Capital Funding
2020 SCADA System $155,000 City Capital Funding
TOTAL=  $5811,900

Average Project Cost$654,766



Project Funding

2014 2020 Water System Projectd-unding Sources

$4.500.000 $4.118 5 How were these Projects Funded
A 71% via debt (loans or bonds

$4,000,000 A 17% via City funds
A 12% via State/Federal grants

$3,500,000

$3,000,000

$2,500,000

$2,000,000

$1,500,000 $970.30

$1,000,000 $723,05

$500,000
$0

Debt Capital Funding Grant



Water Capital Improvement Fund Outstanding Debt Principal: 20262030

$7,000,000

/| AUé Qa OdzNN
debt. If no additional deb
$6,000,000 Is secured, debt will drop
over $4.3 million in 10 yea City is currently
55 1000.000 applying for loan and
grants to make neede
repairs to the Main
$4,000,000 Street Water Main
Replacement Project
$6,644,895
$6,194,228
$3,000,000 $5,738,560
$5,292,893
$4,837,226
$4,393,476
$3,975,777
$2,000,000 $3,548,078
$3,139,729
$2,728,001
$2,312,273
- I l l l '

$0

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030



Water Rates




Current Water Rate Structure

Inside City Per Unit: Brandywine Subdivision:
A $14.18 For first 4,000 gallons A $17.02 For first 4,000 gallons
A .0355 for next 1,000 gallons A .0426 for next 1,000 gallons
A .0389 for all usage over 5,000 gallons A .0467 for all usage over 5,000 gallor
A Sample Charges A Sample Charges
A 2,000 Gallons: $14.18 A 2,000 Gallons: $17.02
A 4,500 Gallons: $15.96 A 4,500 Gallons: $17.22
A 5,500 Gallons: $19.68 A 5,500 Gallons: $23.60

Outside City Per Unit:
- : irst 4
CKS |/ AlB O3 §$16{37 For first 4,000 gallons
Rate Structure. Includes .0422 for next 1,000 gallons
e e ae e | A .0463 for all usage over 5,000 gallons

using up to 4,000 gallons &l FA\ Sample Charges
month. This is called our A 2.000 Gallons: $16.87

TR WSEES SElige, A 4,500 Gallons: $18.98
A 5,500 Gallons: $23.41




Monthly User Charge Revenue By Type

i 0,
Outside Multi Unit , $6511% Brandywine, $3,8803%

Outside Single Unit, $21,490
17%

Inside Multi Unit , $26,003
21%

Inside Single Unit, $71,684
58%

Breakdown of monthl

water receipts. Larges
monthly revenue is
from single units insidé
the City limits
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WATER COST

Rates are based on 22,500 gallons
or 3,000 cubic feet of waterina
three month period. Rates quoted
are those in effect as of March 1,
2019.

Prepared by the city of
Oakwood Finance Department
HIGH: § 312.23
LOW: $ 62.50
MEAN: $ 133.31

66 JURISDICTIONS

City of Oakwood annua

Water Rate Survey.
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Area Water Minimum Amounts

To To T Bo Do To Do Do To Do Do To Do Do o Do Do o Do Do I

Waynesville 1000 gallons at $3.49 per, plus surcharge of $10 & 1.88 improvement fee

Milford 1000 gallons at $4.69 per plus 25 per month

Monroe 1000 gallons at $6.77 per plus $5 meter charge

Wyoming 1745 gallons monthly minimum Comparison of
Norwood 1870 monthly (7480 per quarter) minimum water
Springboro 1999 gallon minimum at $6.09 plus $13 Per Month usage to other
Western Water 2000 gallons monthly minimum area water
Harrison 2000 gallons monthly minimum

Middletown 2244 gallons monthly minimum Systems.
New Richmond 2244 gallons monthly minimum

Franklin 2490 gallons monthly minimum ¢KS / AGé

Clermont County
Lebanon
Williamsburg
Morrow

South Lebanon
Fairfield

Indian Hill
Loveland
Warren County
Glendale

2500 gallons monthly minimum
2500 gallons monthly minimum
3000 gallons monthly minimum
3000 gallons monthly minimum
3000 gallons monthly minimum
3000 gallons monthly minimum
3241 gallons per month.

4000 gallons monthly minimum

6000 gallons minimum, then billed per 1000

7480 gallons monthly minimum

water minimum is
among the highe
within the area.




City of Loveland Water System

City of Loveland Water Treatment Plant



